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Site Exhibit for
 DeSoto Parish Industrial Park

  DeSoto Parish, LA 
LED

Map Two - Known Pipelines and Recognized Cultural Concerns

Viewing east along Old Erath Road
two lane parish roadway

SITE

General Notes:
1. The information presented herein is for planning purposes only. Further detailed due diligence MUST be completed prior to making decisions regarding the site.
2. No attempt has been made by CSRS, Inc. to verify site boundary, title, actual legal ownership, deed restrictions, servitudes, easements, or other burdens on the property, other than that furnished by the client or his representative.
3. Transportation data from 2013 TIGER datasets via U.S. Census Bureau at ftp://ftp2.census.gov/geo/tiger/TIGER2013.
4. 2015 aerial imagery from ESRI Online Basemaps and may not reflect current ground conditions.
5. Pipeline information from the National Pipeline Mapping System website (http://www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov), Louisiana One Call, IHS, Inc., LADNR SONRIS, and the individual pipeline operators.
Pipeline servitude information provided by the individual owners/operators. Exact field location has not been determined by survey. CSRS does not guarantee that all servitudes affecting the property are shown hereon.
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Key Site Points:
- According to the SHPO database, no known archaeological sites 
  exist at the site. A Phase I Cultural Survey may be required 
  to determine historical artifacts on the remaining portion of the 
  property.
- National Pipelines Mapping System indicated there is a natural
  gas line approximately 1.3 miles Southeast of the site. Capacity
  information will have to be verified by the owners of the line. 
- Historical Topographical Maps indicate that no dwellings existed
  on the property in 1957.






